

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.710 of 2025 with
MC (WP(C)) No.666 of 2025

All Manipur Contractors Assn
Forum & Anr ... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 5 Ors ... Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA

21.2.2026

Present Mr.S.Rupachandra, learned senior counsel
assisted by Mr.Shahidur Rahman.

By the present petition, petitioner prays for refund of
GST liability from Contractors as calculated by Charter Accountant
(Annexure A/23).

It is submitted that before financial year the matter may
be expedited.

Mr.H.Samarjit, learned senior Government Advocate
assisted by Mr.W.Niranjit, learned Dy.GA submits that he may be
given some time to take instruction in this regard.

List on 26.3.2026.

JUDGE